provisions of this act shall be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed two 

hundred fifty dollars ($250). 

(3) Any member of a governing body who knowingly violates the provisions of 

this chapter shall be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500). 

(4) Any member of a governing body who knowingly violates any provision of 

this chapter and who has previously admitted to committing or has been 

previously determined to have committed a violation pursuant to subsection 

(3) of this section within the twelve (12) months preceding this subsequent 

violation shall be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500). 

VIOLATIONS

(7) (a) A violation may be cured by a public agency upon:

(i) The agency’s self-recognition of a violation; or

(ii) Receipt by the secretary or clerk of the public agency of written notice of 

an alleged violation. A complaint filed and served upon the public agency may